a higher investment grade and the proportion of the investment shall not exceed 15% of its 

net asset value for a single fund and 15% for a group of money market funds. 

10.7 The approved investments in which the Fund shall invest in shall have a maximum term to 

maturity, at date of acquisition, of not more than three hundred and sixty-five (365) days.  

10.8  The Fund’s portfolio shall maintain a weighted average maturity of ninety (90) calendar days. 

11. RISK FACTORS                                                                                          

All investments involve certain risks occasioned by uncertainty and unpredictability of the future.